Version 3 - 25.06.2025

Pair Skating Days 2025 Y
Time schedule TP Seminar

Wednesday

02.07.25

Arrival of participants

17:30-18:30

18:00-19:30

Thursday

09:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:30-16:00

16:15-17:15
17:15-18:15
18:00-19:30

Friday

09:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:30-16:00
16:15-17:00
17:15-18:15
18:00-19:30

Saturday
09:00-09:50
09:50-10:40
10:50-11:40
13:00-14:00
14:00-17:00
17:00-18:00
19:00

Q&A
forall Coaches, Officials and interested Skaters
Dinner

03.07.25
Seminar, Update Rules
Lunch
Monitoring Short Programs on ice
(Detailed Schedule will follow)
Discussion and Preperation of Feedback
Feedback Short Programs
Dinner

04.07.25
Seminar, Practical Exercises (TP Recertification)
Lunch
Monitoring Free Programs on ice
Discussion and Preperation of Feedback
Feedback Free Programs
Dinner

05.07.25
Element Check Group A
Element Check Group B
Element Check Group C
Lunch
Practical Exercises
Exam TP Recertification
Official Dinner, End of Seminar
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